_ACCOUNT'
" /GROUPS’ . |
~ FIALIT Dept .

197 - Tarrant City Schools _PROPRIETARY.  FIDUCIARY
Enterpl

‘_D:é_sc_[i ption

Internal - - TrustAgency: -
Assets and Other Debits: T
Assetls: e
Cash $872,277.4 $2,230.55 $0.00 ~  $43,508.06 $0.00
investments ; e i R
Receivables $15,516.7 344,51 $0.00° $0.00 - .7 $0,00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables i AT
Inventories $0.0 $0.00 $0.00 . - .80.00 $0.00
Other Assets TR T
Fixed Assets $0.0 $0.00: $0.00 .. .. %0.00 $29,711,285.16
Construction In Progress : AT
Other Debits: o ognaidmsiaende o falaminiaeehs o i
Amounts Available T
Amounis to be Provided $50.0 $0.00. $0.00. . $5,004,509.39
Other Debits _
Total Assets and Other Debits: $887,794.1 $2,230.55 $0.00, - $34,715,794.55
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $31,576.7 $0.000 - $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.0 $0.000 ° $5,004,509.39
Total Liabilities: $31,576.76 $0.00 ' o $5,004,509.39
Fund Equity: ' o
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.0 50,00 $29,711,285.16
Contributed Capital I N
Reserved Fund Balance T 300 : 1$0.00 $0.00 - $527.20 $0.00
Unreserved Fund bafance $856,217.3 3,996,905,26 $0.00°. . $42,980.86 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: ; 3,996,905.26 $0.00 - $43,508.06 $29,711,285.16
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $887,794.15 ° $2,230.55° $3,996,905.26 $0.00 -~ .- $43,508.06 $34,715,794.55

Information in.this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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1 97 Tarrant City S

Revenues s e s _ o S T T e
State Sources | $6,956,735.21 $0.00 $84,702.64 $203,548.36 $0.00 $7.244,986.21

Federal Sources $1.747.00 $2,446,701.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,448,448.91
Local Sources $3,014,938.71 $280,176.74 $0.00 $86,941.90 $45,816.19 $3,427,873.54
Other Sources $26,888.54 $35,175.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,063.54
Total Revenues: $10,000,309.46 $2,762,053.65 $84,702.64 $290,490.26 $45,816.1% $13,183,372.20

;Expendltures NS PR S RN ‘ : R ST
Instructional Services $5,065,795.52 $801,042.49 $0.00 $37,904.61 $29,547.54 $5,934,380.16

Instructional Support Services $1,809,627.88 $470,638.77 $0.00 $0.00 $13,126.02 $2,293,292.67
Operation & Maintenance Services $1,227,5620.81 $70,390.22 $0.00 $70,126.44 $673.38 $1,368,710.85
Auxiliary Services $559,034.7% $1,284,757.26 $0.00 $0.00 $3.75 $1,843,795.76
General Administrative Services $1,059,539.12 - $206,637.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,266,176.97
Capital Outlay $190,710:70 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $190,710.70
Debt Service $43,372.92 ' '$0.00 $82,472.09 $325,978.38 $0.00 $451,823.39
Other Expenditures $234.022.31 | $141,281.13 $0.00 $0.00 $6,956.70 $382,260.14
Total Expenditures: $10,189,524.01 $2,974,747.72 $82,472.09 $434,099.43 $50,307.39 $13 731,150.64

Othef:'Fund Sources (Usesif; e S o _
Other Fund Sources $213,450.83 $316,878.13 $0.00 $4,180,000.00 $8,359.41 $4,718,728.37

Other Fund Uses: $288, 484 56 $29,243.27 $0.00 $57,537.92 $8,879.41 $384,145.16
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses) ($75 033. 73) $287,634.86 $0.00 $4,122, 462.03 ($480,00) $4 334 583 21

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over s i

(Under) Expenditures and.Other Fund Uses: 3 978'852 91 o (4971200 g$3 786 304 77‘
g $18,052, 35, . $48,479.26 . . §1,574, 929.78

$3996,905.26  $43,508.06 . $5,361,73455

{5264

248.28)

Begmnmg Fund Balance Octobe_‘:"'l
Ending’ Fund Balance - September 30: -

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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197 - Tarrant City Schools

= “Description

Revenues:
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Qther Sources
Total Revenues
Expenditures  * - i i
Instructional Serwces
Instructional Support Setvices
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Qutlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures
Other Flnancmg Sources (Uses)
Other Flnancmg Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Fmancmg Sources (Uses}:
Excess Revenues and Other. Sources Over' '

(Under) Expendltures and Other Uses

Begmmng Fund Balanc :
Endlng Fund Balance Sept 30

1M17/2019 11:06:26 AM

$6,912,729.99

$2,500.00
$3,217,764.22
$34,095.00

$10,167,089,21

$5.100,349.22

$1771,216.76
$1,239,088.07
$497,384.00
$1,053,301.52
$228,624.00

- $43,372.92
$242,229.41
$10,175,565.90

$224,888.63
$287,286.,17
($62,397.54)

$1,036,107.60",

$6,956,735.21
$1.747.00
$3,014,938.71
$26,888.54

$10,000,309.46

' $5,065,795.52

$1,809,527.88
$1,227,520.81

$559,034.75
$1.059,539.12

$190,710.70
$43,372.92

$234,022.31
$10,189,524.01

$213,450.83
$288,484.56
($75,033.73)

U STATE OF ALABAMA -
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

($753.00)
($202,825.51)
($7,206.46)

($166,779.75)

| $3456370

($38,311.12)
$11,567.26
(361,650.75)
($6,237.60)
$37.913.30
$0.00
$8,207.10
$13,958.11)

($11,437.80)
($1,198.29)
($12,636.19)

Pulled from Production

$4400522

$2,447,127.69
$240,288.48
$40,803.17

$2,728,219.34

$486,767.26
$53,333.17
$1,262,619.74
$205,995.34
$33,397.00
$0.00
$160,576.21
$2,984,255.59

$294,006.17
$11,470.00

'$387,932.50

Usatsgzdz

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$0.00

$781,566.87

$282,636.17

: j‘ Actual

$o.oo

$2,446,701.91
$280,176.74
$35,175.00

$2,762,053.65

$801,042.49

$470,638.77
$70,390.22
$1,284,757.26
$206,637.85
$0.00

$0.00
$141,281.13

$2,974,747.72

' $316,878.13

$29,243.27

$287,634.86
o $7a840

" $387,932,50

$462,873.29 .

VAR[ANCE :
*'Favorable -
(Unfavorable)

' Exhibit F-lIl-A

$0.0Cl
($425.78)
$39,888.26
($5,628.17)
$33,834,31

($19,’475.62)

$16,128.49
($17,057.05)
($22,137.52)
($642.51)
$33,397.00
$0.00
$19,265.08

$9,507.87

" $22,871.96
($17,773.27)
$5,098.69
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STATE OF ALABAMA
' DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
: _-LEA Fmanc:lal Sy t m ‘

- Exhibit F-Il-B

'[VARlANCE
“Favorable . .
_(Unfavorable) .

Revenues ..

State Sources o  $B470264 $84,702.64 $0.00 $203,548.36 $203,548.36 o $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,209.00 $86,941.,90 $14,732.80
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues $84,702.64 $84,702.64 $0.00 $2756,757.36 $290,490.26 $14,732.90
“Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46,754.00  $37.994.61 | $8,759.39
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $85,546.00 $70,126.44 $15,419.56
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Debt Administrative Services $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Qutlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Debt Service - $82,472.09 7 $82,472.09 $0.00 $325,978.28 $325,978.38 $0.00
Other Expenditures $0.00 © %0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures $82,472.09 $82,472.09, $0.00 $458,278.38 $434,099.43 $24178.95

Other Flnancmg Sources (Uses)
Other Fmancmg Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other F:nancmg Sources (Uses): . $0. . $0.00 $4,122,462.08

Excess Revenues and Other Sources 0
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses ‘

Begmmng Fund Balance Oc : R wleUosad 19,04
‘Ending Fund Balance Sept 30:; 2,231 . $3,957,933.43. " . $3996.90525

$4180.000.00  $4180,00000  $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $57,537.92 $57,537.92 $0.00
$4,122,462.08 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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1 97- :Tarrant c . Schools.

Revenues

State Sources $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00
Local Sources $61,819.00
Other Sources $0.00
Total Revenues $61,819.00

Expendltures : o
Instructlonal Semces

$29,043.00

[nstructional Support Services $21,742.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $600.00
Auxiliary Services $0.00
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00
Total Outlay $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00
Other Expenditures $7,347.00
Totai Expendltures $58,732.00

Other Financmg Sources
Other Financing Uses:
Tota! Other Fmancmg Sources (Uses)

-Begmmng Fund Balenc ct.
Endmg Fund Balance Sept 30 e

Infarmation in this repart has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/17/2019 11:07:01 AM

$0.00

$0.00
$45.816.19
$0.00
$45,816.19

$29,547.
$13,126.02
$673.38

$3.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,956.70
$50,307.39

$8,399.41

$8,879.41

,c:al Sys m
venues_ Expendlture and Changes m Fund Balances

$0.00
($16,002.81)
$0.00
($16,002.81)

$8,615.98
($73.38)
($3.75)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$390.30

$8,424.61

($8,879.41)

Puiled from Production

$0.00

($504.54)

$8.309.41

($480.00)

$7,200,980.99
$2,449,627.69
$3,592,080.70
$74,898.17
$13,317,587.55

$5,957,713.09
$2,279,726.02
$1,378,567.24
$1,760,003.74
$1,259,296.86
$262,021.00
$451,823.39
$410,152.62

$356,294.09

$13,759,302.96
$4.698.894.80
$4,342600.71

$3, 900 884 30.
1561445.96
1$5,462,330.26 "

‘TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
o AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS - j .
Actuaﬁ,..f;

' $7,244,986.21 '

$2,448,448.91
$3,427,873.54
$62,063.54

$13,183,372.20

| $5.934.380.16

$2,293,292.67
$1,368,710.85
$1,843,795.76
$1,266,176.97
$190,710.70
$451,823.39
$382,260.14

$13,731,150.64

$471872837

$384,145.16

$4 334 583 21

K _$3 786, 804. 77
8, 574,929, 7:8
$5 351 734.55

" Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$44,005.22
($1,178.78)
{$164,207.16)
($12,834.63)
($134,215.35)

$23.332.93
{$13,566.65)}
$9,856.39
(583,792.02)
($6,880.11)
$71,310.30
$0.00
$27,892.48
$28,153.32
$19,833.57
($27,851.07)
($s 017, 50)

($114 079, 53)
. $13483.82
: ($100,595.71)
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